

No. 41103-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

v.

JOSE GASTEAZORO-PANIAGUA,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Jeffrey E. Ellis #17139
B. Renee Alsept #20400
Attorneys for Mr. Gasteazoro-Paniagua
Law Office of Alsept & Ellis
621 SW Morrison St., Ste 1025
Portland, OR 97205
JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com
ReneeAlsept@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
A.	The Trial Court Violated Gasteazoro-Paniagua’s Right to Be Present During Critical Phases of His Trial	2
B.	The Trial Court Erred When It Admitted Gasteazoro-Paniagua’s Custodial Statement Because He Made an Unequivocal Request For Counsel	6
C.	The Trial Court Erred by Refusing to Give an Instruction to Treat the Testimony of a Paid Informant With Caution	7
D.	The Trial Court Erred by Permitting the Introduction of Inconsistent Statements by Victim Muro Without First Asking Him About Those Statements	9
E.	The Trial Court Erred By Not Granting a New Trial Where a Police Officer Testified that Their Investigation Led to the Conclusion that Gasteazoro-Paniauga Was the Shooter	12
F.	The Trial Court Erred by Permitting the Backdoor Admission of Testimonial Hearsay	13
G.	The Prosecutor’s Arguments That Jurors Should Find Gasteazoro-Paniagua Guilty Because He Had Not Proved Someone Else Shot the Victim Was Flagrant and Ill Intentioned	17
H.	The Trial Court Erred by Instructing Jurors That They Must Be Unanimous to Acquit Gasteazoro-Paniagua of the Firearm Enhancement	20
III.	CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

US Supreme Court Cases

<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 452 (1994)	7
<i>Dutton v. Evans</i> , 400 U.S. 74 (1970)	16
<i>Hicks v. Oklahoma</i> , 447 U.S. 343 (1980)	21
<i>Snyder v. Massachusetts</i> , 291 U.S. 97 (1934)	4
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	21

State Cases

<i>McCall v. Washington Co-op Farmer's Assoc.</i> , 35 Wn.2d 337, 212 P.2d 813 (1947)	10
<i>State v. Becker</i> , 132 Wn.2d 54, 935 P.2d 1321 (1997)	20
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)	19
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 154 Wn.2d 438, 114 P.3d 627 (2005)	19
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wash.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	18
<i>State v. French</i> , 101 Wash.App. 380, 4 P.3d 857 (2000)	19
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wash.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	18
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wash.App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003)	11
<i>State v. Irby</i> , 170 Wash.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011)	4, 5
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006)	18
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wash.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	20
<i>State v. Shutzler</i> , 82 Wash. 365, 144 P. 284 (1914)	4

Other Jurisdictions

<i>Abela v. Martin</i> , 380 F.3d 915 (6 th Cir. 2004)	7
<i>Favre v. Henderson</i> , 464 F.2d 359 (5th Cir.1972)	15
<i>Hutchins v. Wainwright</i> , 715 F.2d 512 (11th Cir.1983)	16
<i>United States v. Garcia</i> , 528 F.2d 580 (5th Cir.1976)	9
<i>United States v. Luck</i> , 611 F.3d 183 (4 th Cir. 2010)	8
<i>United States v. Ogbuehi</i> , 18 F.3d 807 (9th Cir.1994)	7
<i>United States v. Okafor</i> , 285 F.3d 842 (9th Cir.2002)	6
<i>United States v. Perkins</i> , 608 F.2d 1064 (5th Cir.1979)	7
<i>United States v. Silva</i> , 380 F.3d 1018 (7th Cir.2004)	15
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 59 F.3d 1180 (11th Cir.1995)	9
